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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

supreme Court, U.S 
FILED-

— PETITIONER DEC 1 0 2019(Your Name)

OFFICE OF THE CLFBk-vs.
Mfi'&l/LlX/yJt'— RESPONDENT(S) 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

*
Please check the appropriate boxes:

[^Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s): "O

K.
46r

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

[^Petitioner’s affidavit*or declaration in-support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:

4*

, or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

uIsX\ ■

(Signature)

I



r*'

AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, MDl/JM? , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Income source Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse You Spouse

MA Ma$ 7, SO $.
$ MA_ $ MA_ %JJA_ $ MA
$ MA_ %JAA_ $ MA $ MA
$... MA_ %MA__ %MA__ %MA-

MA__ % MA_: % MA__ $ MA

Employment

Self-employment

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$. $.

Interest and dividends

$.Gifts

Ml Ml%JilAlimony $.$.

%Jlk  % Ml  %Ml  % Ml
M  $/l %JH  sML

Child Support

$.Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

Other (specify): /j/ A

MlMl— %M $.$.

$M $MMl$.

MlMl%Mtl__ s MA $.$.

Ml__ $J/l U-%Jl $.$.

n $M± in %_MATotal monthly income: $.

■ it
II



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

$JSJ)Q
$.
$.

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

£AL %-Mu
$$2Z

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_________________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$ $
$ $.

$.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

l^fHome 

Value
[feDther real estate 

Value

[IfMotor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value ///?

A/A

O^Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value

J/A M.
Mother assets *

Description A/
Value_____A/A?'

Ill



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

M M.M $. $.

M MM.$. $.

M. Jil £t$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship AgeM MM. Ml MM M Ml
8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 

paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes

mjlM.
[TOo

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) M Ml$.

MlMlHome maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $. $.

M MlFood $.

Ml__ %MLClothing

Mi%MLaundry and dry-cleaning

%-M-___ %Mk-Medical and dental expenses

\v



You Your spouse

Ml %Ji£Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

MRecreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

MlM-Homeowner’s or renter’s $.

MJL %JtlLife

MlHealth $. $.

MlMlMotor Vehicle $. $.

JUML %-MOther:

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Ml(specify): /V$ $.

Installment payments

ULM-Motor Vehicle $.

MlMlCredit card(s) $. $.

J£ MlDepartment store(s)

M %J£M.Other: $.

MlIIAlimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) M-$.

MlMl %J£Other (specify):

Total monthly expenses:

. v



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes If yes, describe on an attached sheet.>

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
■with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes [Vr'No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

JUL

A//

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

[#No□ Yes

M.If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

JZT- ? 4/tf/J;

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

t _,20j1_Executed on: ■y//i v>

(Signature)

vi



FEDERAL COURT

Prisoner-Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant name and number Defendant’s/Respondent’s/Appellee’s name
Mark McCullick, Kathleen Parsons, 
Forrest Williams, Stephen Barnes

Trent Brown #210522
V

CERTIFICATE OF PRISONER INSTITUTIONAL/TRUST FUND ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

I am employed by the Michigan Department of Corrections at the facility identified below, at which 
the prisoner identified as Plaintiff/Petitioner/Appellant is currently incarcerated.

Attached is a computer printout which accurately reflects the current spendable balance and all activity 
within this prisoner’s account during the preceding six months or, if the prisoner has been incarcerated 
for less than six months, for the period of incarceration. Code ”C” on the printout represents a 
withdrawal from the account and code “D” represents a deposit to the account. The attached printout 
reflects, for the reported period, an average monthly account deposit (i.e., total deposits divided by 
number of months) of $7.56, an average monthly account balance (i.e., total deposits minus total 
withdrawals divided by number of months) of $ -5.53. There is a current spendable account balance of 
$0.00.

Date:
Signature of Custodian of Prisoner Institutional/Trust Fund Account

Baraga Correctional Facility
Correctional Facility

CSJ-277 7/07

VirB



Date: 12/02/2019 14:57:33 Page 1 of 6Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 06/02/2019 to 12/02/2019

Current
Lock Loc.: 01:208:Top:B 

Location: BARAGA MAXIMUM FACILITY Jurisdiction Dates: 07/20/1990

Account Dates: 05/01/2018

MDOCNbr.: 210522 Name: BROWN, TRENT LAMAR

Active: Yes 
A/C. Status: Active

Birth Date: 09/26/1970

Current Balance: .00 Hold Balance: .00

Sub Account Details
Balance As of Balance As of 

06/02/2019 12/02/2019Account Code Account Name

Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload 
2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Trust-Alger Facility Caseload

2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Trust-Carson City Regional Caseload 
2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Trust-KinroSs Caseload

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Trust-St. Louis Facility Caseload 
2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Trust-Muskegon Facility Caseload 
2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Trust-SMR Jackson Caseload

2101 Offender Funds 
2198 Freeze

Debts & Obligations

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Effective
Date

Original
Amount

Amount
Paid

Amount
OwedDeduction Type Information No.

Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload

Notary Charge Obligation 
Notary Charge Obligation 
Legal Copies (State) 
Legal Copies (State) 
Legal Copies (State) 

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

NCO 03/22/2019
04/11/2019
08/13/2018
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/22/2019
03/22/2019
03/25/2019
03/27/2019
03/27/2019
03/27/2019
03/27/2019
03/27/2019
04/08/2019

87747007
87958406
84285146
87733033
87733035
87733032
87733034
87746933
87746934
87762463
87795072
87795069
87795071
87795070
87795068
87908475

1.00 0.00 1.00
NCO 15.00 0.00 15.00
OLCST
OLCST
OLCST

3.96 0.00 3.96
1.60 0.00 1.60
6.40 0.00 6.40
6.62 0.00 6.62
8.00 0.00 8.00

21.00
87.00

0.00 21.00
87.000.00

2.00 0.00 2.00
OLCST 0.30 0.00 0.30

2.10 0.00 2.10
2.40 0.00 2.40
2.70 0.00 2.70
3.30 0.00 3.30
1.80 0.00 1.80



Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 06/02/2019 to 12/02/2019

Page 2 of 6Date: 12/02/2019 14:57:33

Current
Lock Loc.: 01:208:Top:B 

Location: BARAGA MAXIMUM FACILITY Jurisdiction Dates: 07/20/1990
Account Dates: 05/01/2018

MDOCNbr.: 210522 
Birth Date: 09/26/1970

Name: BROWN, TRENT LAMAR
Active: Yes 

A/C. Status: ActiveCurrent Balance: .00 Hold Balance: .00

Effective
Date

Original
Amount

Amount
Paid

Amount
OwedDeduction Type Information No.

Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLCST Legal Copies (State) 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 
OLPOS Legal Postage (State) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF) 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

0.4088284421
88284420
88284419
88392602
88827586
88858738 '
91517487
91517488
91517486
91538625
84061875
84061876
84469648
82749229
82749232
83718791
83718790
84742690
85391931
85391932
85391933
85418929
85505030
85505031
85910175
85910174
86360047
86360048
86371036
86421098
86838279
86838280
86940660
86953473
87783061
87795041
87812590
87812591
87958267
88297172
88380951
88380952

04/29/2019
04/29/2019
04/29/2019
05/09/2019
06/04/2019
06/07/2019
11/20/2019
11/20/2019
11/20/2019
11/22/2019
07/26/2018
07/26/2018
08/20/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
07/05/2018
07/05/2018
09/13/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018
10/25/2018
11/02/2018
11/02/2018
11/29/2018
11/29/2018
12/26/2018
12/26/2018
12/27/2018
01/02/2019
01/25/2019
01/25/2019
02/06/2019
02/07/2019
03/26/2019
03/27/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019
04/11/2019
04/30/2019
05/08/2019
05/08/2019

0.40 0.00
2.40 0.00 2.40
3.16 0.00 3.16
3.80 0.00 3.80

1.201.20 0.00
0.60 0.600.00
1.40 0.00 1.40
2.80 0.00 2.80

21.20 0.00 21.20
0.20 0.00 0.20
1.84 1.840.00
2.68 0.00 2.68
0.47 0.00 0.47
0.47 0.00 0.47
0.47 0.00 0.47
1.21 0.00 1.21
1.37 0.00 1.37
0.47 0.00 0.47
0.47 0.00 0.47
1.21 0.00 1.21
1.42 0.00 1.42
0.47 0.00 0.47
1.21 0.00 1.21 .
1.42 0.00 1.42
1.42 0.00 1.42
1.84 0.00 1.84
1.63 0.00 1.63
1.84 1.840.00
0.22 0.220.00
1.00 0.00 1.00
0.47 0.00 0.47
0.47 0.00 0.47
0.50 0.00 0.50
0.50 0.00 0.50

12.60 12.600.00
0.50 0.00 0.50
0.50 0.500.00
2.05 0.00 2.05

14.35
15.05

0.00 14.35
15.05
1.45'

0.00
1.45 0.00
1.45 0.00 1.45m



Date: 12/02/2019 14:57:33 Page 3 of 6Michigan Department Of Corrections 

Trust Account Statement 
For the period 06/02/2019 to 12/02/2019

Current
Lock Loc.: 01:208:Top:BMDOCNbr.: 210522 Name: BROWN, TRENT LAMAR

Active: Yes 
A/C. Status: Active

Birth Date: 09/26/1970 Location: BARAGA MAXIMUM FACILITY Jurisdiction Dates: 07/20/1990 
Hold Balance: .00Current Balance: .00 Account Dates: 05/01/2018

Amount
Owed

Effective
Date

Original
Amount

Amount
PaidDeduction Type Information No.

Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload 
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

Trust-Alger Facility Caseload
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63124030
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63124031
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63170258
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63394651
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63394652
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63394653
INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 63420381
LSO Legal Supplies Obligation

Legal Supplies Obligation 
Legal Supplies Obligation 
Legal Supplies Obligation 

,NCO Notary Charge Obligation
NCO Notary Charge Obligation
OCIS Indigent Loan Obligation
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)

' OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLCST Legal Copies (State)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

88722247
88905087
89654917
90642614

05/22/2019 
06/13/2019 
07/19/2019 

' 09/26/2019

16.15
0.50

15.95

0.00 16.15
0.500.00

0.00 15.95 
0.47 “0.47 0.00

01/09/2015
01/09/2015
01/13/2015
01/27/2015
01/27/2015
01/27/2015
01/29/2015
01/07/2015
07/27/2015
06/07/2016
06/15/2016
05/02/2016
08/17/2017
01/14/2015
10/03/2014
08/21/2015
10/14/2015
10/14/2015
10/14/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015
06/14/2016
10/20/2016
01/30/2018
09/22/2014
10/16/2014
10/23/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
06/25/2015
05/02/2016
05/11/2016
06/17/2016
06/20/2016
07/26/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016

0.000.48 0.48
0.48 0.00 0.48

0.000.48 0.48
0.000.48 0.48
0.000.48 0.48
0.000.48 0.48
0.00 0.480.48

63069360
66390225
71581288
71795724
70982877
78737758

0.00 0.600.60
LSO 0.0093.61 93.61
LSO 2.10 0.00 2.10
LSO 0.002.01 2.01

0.004.00 4.00
0.002.94 2.94

6.86 0.00 6.86
61605113
66830188
67634587
67634588
67634589
68291794
68291795
71710703
73822608
81254436
61456885
61885026
61949647
62691491
62691492
65878488
70980564
71170193
71822574
71842419
72377140
73846436
73846435

0.00 0.32
0.64

0.32
0.64 0.00
0.48 0.00 0.48
0.70 0.00 0.70
0.80 0.00 0.80
0.10 0.00 0.10
0.30 0.00 0.30

33.20 0.00 33.20
1.80 0.00 1.80
1.20 0.00 1.20
0.52 0.00 0.52
0.48 0.00 0.48

0.000.69 0.69
0.48 0.00 0.48
0.48
0.75

0.00 0.48
0.00 0.75

-1.15 0.00 1.15
0.46 0.00 0.46
0.46 0.00 0.46

0.007.75 7.75
0.0011.02 11.02
0.001.78 1.78

2.41 0.00 2.41
X-B



Date: 12/02/2019 14:57:33 Michigan Department Of Corrections 

Trust Account Statement 
For the period 06/02/2019 to 12/02/2019

Page 4 of 6
«/

Current
Lock Loc.: 01:208:Top:B

Birth Date: 09/26/1970 Location: BARAGA MAXIMUM FACILITY Jurisdiction Dates: 07/20/1990 
Hold Balance: .00

MDOCNbr.: 210522 Name: BROWN, TRENT LAMAR

Active: Yes 
A/C. Status: ActiveCurrent Balance: .00 Account Dates: 05/01/2018

Effective
Date

Original
Amount

Amount
Paid

Amount
OwedDeduction Type Information No.

Trust-Alger Facility Caseload
OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

Trust-Kinross Caseload

11/14/2016

11/14/2016

12/02/2016

12/02/2016

02/27/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

08/18/2017

09/29/2017
09/29/2017
11/09/2017
11/30/2017
01/17/2018
01/23/2018
02/09/2018
02/09/2018
04/05/2018

04/05/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

74100529 
74100530 
74415298 
74415299 
75827409 
75857187 
75857186 

. 77476997 
77476996 
78744813 
79331361 
79331360 
79973499 
80288331 
81137063 
81193852 
81431614 
81431613 
82312320 
82312319 
82639211 
82639212

0.46 0.00 0.46

0.46 0.00 0.46

0.67 0.00 0.67

0.88 0.00 0.88

1.51 0.00 1.51

3.08 0.00 3.08

8.65 0.00 8.65

1.19 0.00 1.19
1.23 0.00 1.23

0.46 0.00 0.46

0.46 0.00 0.46

1.09 0.00 1.09
0.98 0.00 0.98
0.46 0.00 0.46

0.26 0.00 0.26

1.42 0.00 1.42

2.26 0.00 2.26

3.31 0.00 3.31

2.05 0.00 2.05

2.73 0.00 2.73

1.63 0.00 1.63

2.26 0.00 2.26

0.00INPOL Indigent Postage Loan Obligation 70540218

69812953 
69812910 
69996460

04/05/2016

02/19/2016
02/19/2016
03/04/2016

0.48 0.48
QLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLCST Legal Copies (State)

OLPPB Legal Postage (PBF)

Trust-St. Louis Facility Caseload
MEDS Medical Costs (State) Obligation 60241965

Trust-SMR Jackson Caseload

Federal Filing Fee ■

0.40 0.00 0.40

2.37 0.00 2.37

0.97 . 0.00 0.97

07/07/2014 8,936.63 133.99 8,802.64

OC 16-12362 07/01/2016 350.00 48.45 301.55

Transaction Details
GJ No. Date Description Debit Credit

Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload 
88827586 06/04/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2490711, Ref:Legal Copies - 
88858738 06/07/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2492137, Ref:Legal Copies - 
88905087 06/13/2019 LPOSPBF Legal Postage Disbursement (PBF)

1.20
0.00

0.00

.60
0.00

0.00

.50



Date: 12/02/2019 14:57:33 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account'Statement 

For the period 06/02/2019 to 12/02/2019

Page 5 of 6

Current
LockLoc.: 01:208:Top:B 

Location: BARAGA MAXIMUM FACILITY Jurisdiction Dates: 07/20/1990

Account Dates: 05/01/2018

MDOCNbr.: 210522 Name: BROWN, TRENT LAMAR

Active: Yes 
A/C. Status: Active

Birth Date: 09/26/1970
Current Balance: .00 Hold Balance: .00

GJ No. Date Description CreditDebit
Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload

2101 Offender Funds 
2582 Postage (PBF) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2494016, Ref.Exp Clerk US COA - OH - 
88935789 06/14/2019 PR Payroll Receipt

1116 Payroll Receipts 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 
2566 Institution Medical Payable 
2101 Offender Funds

Narration: Batch: 2491525, Ref:PAYROLL 
89150307 06/17/2019 JPAYJD JPay Media Credit Payable

2101 Offender Funds 
2600 JPay Media Credit Payable 

Narration: Batch: 2495213, Ref:0052833495-JPA Y E-STAMP - 
89237651 06/26/2019 LPOSPBF Legal Postage Disbursement (PBF)

2101 Offender Funds 
2582 Postage (PBF) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2498763, Ref.Exp Directors Office - 
89262559 06/29/2019 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction

2101 Offender Funds 
2501 Payable to Commissary

Narration: Batch: 2499537, Ref: 102688818-Keefe Debit - 
89346940 07/09/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2502294, Ref:Legal Copies - 
89454934 07/15/2019 PR Payroll Receipt

1116 Payroll Receipts 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 
2566 Institution Medical Payable 
2101 Offender Funds

Narration: Batch: 2502842, Ref:PAYROLL 
89615723 07/16/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2504769, Ref.Legai Copies -
89620859 07/16/2019 JPAYJD JPay Media Credit Payable

2101 Offender Funds 
2600 JPay Media Credit Payable 

Narration: Batch: 2504911, Ref.0054021037-JPAY E-STAMP - 
89654251 07/19/2019 FFD Filing Fee Disbursement

2101 Offender Funds 
1101 Bank Account

Narration: Batch: 2506246, Ref:MI Court of Claims 19-00079-MP - 
89654917 07/19/2019 LPOSPBF Legal Postage Disbursement (PBF)

2101 Offender Funds
2582 Postage (PBF) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2506310, Ref.Exp Clerk Ml Court of Claims -
89887348 08/14/2019 PR Payroll Receipt

1116 Payroll Receipts 
2554 Federal Filing Fee(s) Payable 
2566 Institution Medical Payable 
2101 Offender Funds

Narration: Batch: 2514107, RefPAYROLL

0.00
0.00

15.12
15.12

3.02
1.10

11.00

6.00
6.00

6.00

.15
0.15

0.15

4.05
4.05

4.05

.40
0.40

0.40

15.12
15.12

3.02
1.90

10.20

.10
0.10

0.10

8.30
8.30

8.30

2.00
2.00

2.00

16.15
0.20

0.20

15.12
15.12

3.02
1.10

11.00
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Date: 12/02/2019 14:57:33 Michigan Department Of Corrections 
Trust Account Statement 

For the period 06/02/2019 to 12/02/2019

Page 6 of 6

Current
Lock Loc.: 01:208:Top:B 

Location: BARAGA MAXIMUM FACILITY Jurisdiction Dates: 07/20/1990 
Hold Balance: .00

MDOCNbr.: 210522 Name: BROWN, TRENT LAMAR

Active: Yes 
A/C. Status: Active

Birth Date: 09/26/1970
Current Balance: .00 Account Dates: 05/01/2018

GJ No. DescriptionDate Debit Credit
Trust-Baraga Maximum Caseload 

90149896 08/23/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)
2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2518022, Ref:legal copies - 
90150047 08/23/2019 RCSTD Regular Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2518040, Ref:MEDICAL COPIES - 
90202748 08/29/2019 MISCC Miscellaneous Vendor Check

2101 Offender Funds 
1101 Bank Account

Narration: Batch: 2520253, Ref.COURT COPIES - 
90258232 09/05/2019 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction

2101 Offender Funds 
2501 Payable to Commissary

Narration: Batch: 2521690, Ref:102804424-Keefe Debit - 
90265871 09/05/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2521878, Ref:legal copies -
90296721 09/09/2019 VCR Void Check Receipt

1115 Void Check Receipts 
2101 Offender Funds

Narration: Batch: 2522850, Ref .void check clerk of court 
90577854 09/19/2019 CRT Commissary Regular Transaction

2101 Offender Funds 
2501 Payable to Commissary

Narration: Batch: 2526709, Ref:102830319-Keefe Debit - 
90642614 09/26/2019 LPOSPBF Legal Postage Disbursement (PBF)

2101 Offender Funds
2582 Postage (PBF) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2529496, Ref:Exp US Supreme Court -
91517486 11/20/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2547659, Ref:Legal Copies - 
91517487 11/20/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2547659, Ref:Legal Copies - 
91517488 11 /20/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2547659, Ref .Legal Copies - 
91538625 11/22/2019 LCSTD Legal Copies Disbursement (State)

2101 Offender Funds 
2581 Copies (State) Payable - Direct 

Narration: Batch: 2548469, Ref .Legal Copies -

2.20
2.20

2.20

.25
0.25

0.25

1.00
1.00

1.00

7.12
7.12

7.12

.20
0.20

0.20

2.00
2.00

2.00

2.20
2.20

2.20

.50
0.03

0.03

21.20
0.00

0.00

1.40
0.00

0.00

2.80
0.00

0.00

.20
0.00

0.00

Total Receipts: 
Total Disbursments:

45.36
78.52
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